NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, EUROPEAN ECONOMIC AREA, CANADA, JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA.

This announcement is not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, European Economic Area, Canada, Japan or Australia. This announcement is not an offer of securities for sale in the United States, European Economic Area, Canada, Japan, Australia or any other jurisdiction. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "**Securities Act**"), and may not be offered or sold in the United States unless registered under the Securities Act, or pursuant to an applicable exemption from registration. Any public offering of securities made in the United States would be made by means of a prospectus that would contain detailed information about the Manager (as defined herein) and Cromwell European Real Estate Investment Trust, as well as financial statements. There will be no public offering of securities in the United States.



(a real estate investment trust constituted on 28 April 2017 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) Managed by Cromwell EREIT Management Pte. Ltd.

DUAL CURRENCY TRADING: TRADING NAME AND STOCK CODE

Units will commence trading in S\$ in addition to € on Monday, 16 April 2018

Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. and UBS AG, Singapore Branch are the joint issue managers for the Offering. DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte., and UBS AG, Singapore Branch are the joint global coordinators for the Offering. DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte., UBS AG, Singapore Branch, Daiwa Capital Markets Singapore Limited and CLSA Singapore Pte Ltd are the joint bookrunners and underwriters for the Offering.

Further to the announcement dated 6 April 2018 in relation to the commencement of dual currency trading (the "**Announcement**"), Cromwell EREIT Management Pte. Ltd., as manager of Cromwell European REIT ("**CEREIT**", and the manager of CEREIT, the "**Manager**"), wishes to announce the following details in respect of the additional Singapore dollar counter:

Trading currency	Trading name	Stock code
Singapore dollar (S\$)	CromwellReit SGD	CSFU

For the avoidance of doubt, the trading name and stock code of the existing Euro counter remains unchanged and are as follows:

Trading currency	Trading name	Stock code
Euro (€)	CromwellReit EUR	CNNU

As stated in the Announcement, units in CEREIT ("**Units**") will commence trading on the additional Singapore dollar counter with effect from **9.00 a.m.** on **Monday**, **16 April 2018**.

By Order of the Board Philip Levinson Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Cromwell EREIT Management Pte. Ltd.

(Company Registration No.: 201702701N) As manager of Cromwell European Real Estate Investment Trust

11 April 2018

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute or form part of an offer, invitation or solicitation of any securities of CEREIT in Singapore or any other jurisdiction nor should it or any part of it form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract or commitment whatsoever.

The value of the Units and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the Manager, Perpetual (Asia) Limited, in its capacity as trustee of CEREIT, the Cromwell Property Group as the sponsor of CEREIT, the Joint Issue Managers, Joint Global Coordinators, the Joint Bookrunners and Underwriters or any of their respective affiliates.

An investment in the Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Holders of Units ("**Unitholders**") have no right to request that the Manager redeem or purchase their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that Unitholders may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units.

This announcement may contain forward-looking statements that involve assumptions, risks and uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. Predictions, projections or forecasts of the economy or economic trends of the markets are not necessarily indicative of the future or likely performance of CEREIT. The forecast financial performance of CEREIT is not guaranteed. A potential investor is cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which are based on the Manager's current view of future events.

This announcement is not an offer or sale of the Units in the United States. The Units have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements under the Securities Act. Any public offering of the Units in the United States would be made by means of a prospectus that would contain detailed information about CEREIT, the Manager and its management, as well as financial statements. There is no intention to register any portion of the offering in the United States or to conduct a public offering of securities in the United States. The Units are being offered and sold outside the United States (including to institutional and other investors in Singapore) in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act.

This announcement is not to be distributed or circulated outside of Singapore. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of United States securities laws or the laws of any other jurisdiction.